
Storage Platform Bed 

MADE IN CHINA 1/23



2/23

x8

x4

x4

Z

T2
11

38
9

1

14

13

152

6

12

10

5

2PCS

1PC 10PCS

8PCS

1PC 1PC 1PC

1PC

3/23

1PC

Nut

1PC

2PCS

1PC 1PC

1PC 1PC 1PC

1PC

Nut

2PCS 8PCS

1PC 1PC

3

4

x10

6

7

7
8

x2

10x8

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

2728

29

30

31

36

37

32

33

x4
x6

35

34

x2

x2

39

40
41

x2

x8T1

v x24

The box 1



4/23

1PC 1PC1PC

1PC
1PC 1PC

1PC 1PC 4PCS

6PCS 2PCS 2PCS

1PC
1PC 1PC

1PC 1PC 1PC

22PCS

5/23

26PCS

4PCS 12PCS

18PCS 54PCS

8PCS

12PCS 3PCS 12PCS

10PCS 57PCS

40PCS 4PCS 16PCS

1PC 1PC 1PC

1PC

ST3.2x12 ST4.2x12 M8x12

Colored Zinc
M8x14

M8x18
M8x20

Colored Zinc

M8x40 M8x55

57PCS
φ7x40

φ15x12

φ6x40 M4x10

M8

M4 M5

M5x25

M5x40

1PC 1PC24PCS

The box 1 continued The box 1 continued



1PC 2PCS

6/23

4PCS

4PCS

8PCS

7/23

1

2

N

A

Accessory N is not locked 
tight at first

Fastening accessories N
ST3.2x12

4pcsA

Do not obstruct the installation holes 
on both ends of the light strip, 
otherwise it will affect subsequent 
assembly

M 10 pcs
φ6x40

L 5 pcs
φ7x40

K1

13

L

M

M

J 4 pcs
M5x40

13

12

13

12

J

M

M

L

The box 2 



8/23

3

4

9/23

5

6

K

Flip assembly

Note that the slots are 
in the same position

K 3 pcs
φ15x12

K
13

12

14 14

17

16

19
19

17

16

M 4 pcs
φ6x40

L 2 pcs
φ7x40

L

M

M

K 4 pcs
φ15x12

M 4 pcs
φ6x40

L 2 pcs
φ7x40

L
M

M

M 6 pcs
φ6x40

L 8 pcs
φ7x40

L

M

19
15

K 2 pcs
φ15x12

K

K

M
L

L

gap

17

16

18 16

18
17



10/23

7

8

11/23

9

10

8PCSF M8x20

L
M

M M21 20
23

22

21

20

23

22
M 16 pcs

φ6x40

L 16pcs
φ7x40

K 12pcs
φ15x12

K 4 pcs
φ15x12

K

23

22K

K

Colored Zinc

24

25

25

28

29

18PCSC M8x12

C

C

1

2

NUT

NUT

C

C

K 4 pcs
φ15x12

10

F

K

ATTENTION：There are screw 
holes on 13 and 14 (as shown on the graph).

13

14



12/23

11

12

13/23

13

14

26

27

K 4 pcs
φ15x12

K

I 12pcs
M5X25

I

I I

I

32
33

35
33

X4 X2

J 6 pcs
M5x40

J

42
A

ST3.2x12
12pcsA

26

27



14/23

15

16

15/23

17

18

X2

ST4.2x12
16pcsB

B

B

V

35

L 24pcs
φ7x40

L

L

30

31

37
36

K 24pcs
φ15x12

K
30

31
37

36

ST3.2x12
10pcsA

42
A

35

35 32

32

34

34



16/23

19

20

17/23

21

22

4PCSG M8x40

C

C

C

39

38

11

E

4PCSE M8x18

            WARNING! 
Moving parts can crush or 
cut. Keep fingers,hands,and 
feet away to avoid injury

1

8PCSC M8x12

4PCSC M8x12

X2

G
G

9

8
7

7
9

40

41

Note the screw C 
is shorter



18/23

23

24

4PCSG M8x40

19/23

25

26

4PCSE M8x18

E

E

Nut facing inward

1

1 38

39

4PCSE M8x18

E

E

22

23
38

39

4PCSG M8x40

G

7

G

G

6

6



20/23

27

28

21/23

29

30

4PCSD M8X14

H

H

C
C

A

D

x4

Z

T2

T1

x4
T2

3PCSH M8x55

4

5

5

BU
B

ST4.2x12
2pcsB

5

24PCSC M8X12
Colored Zinc



22/23

31

32

V

x4

T2

O

16PCSO M4X10

V

1

23/23

Installation Complete

Gently lift the drawer, align
the screw with the gourd-shaped 
hole,and then snap it in

33

34


